• No moving parts to wear and tear. No maintenance required
• NIST-traceable factory calibration
• Multi-frequency system. Able to work reliably in a wide
pipe size range
• Able to measure thermal energy and temperature with
BTU measurement option
• Suitable for pure liquids and liquids with some particles.
No dependency on conductivity

Power sources 12-24 VDC, 90-260 VAC 50/60 Hz
<2W @12VDC
How To Order Flow Transmitter (Main Unit)
Optional Accessories
External Adapter Model No.
485-USB (to connect to a PC) WA-485USB
485-BACnet / MSTP (to connect to a BACnet Gateway) WA-BACMSTP
485-GPRS (wireless module) WA-YR228
PC Software (485-USB or 485-Ethernet adapter required for PC software use) Model No.
StufManager (for real-time data acquisition) SW-STMGR
uGalaxy Telemetry System Please contact us
Temperature Sensor (in pair) Model No.
Surface Mount PT100SM with 5m (15ft) or 10m (30ft) wire PT100SM-5/10
Insertion PT1001N with 5m (15ft) or 10m (30ft) wire PT100IN-5/10
Required Accessories
Power Supply Cable Model No.
Power cable with type B plug WA-PWC-1
Power cable with type I plug WA-PWC-2
Please select BTU option
BTU Option* ID
Without (default) N
With BTU Y
EF40 -
Note:
* BTU Option is needed for thermal energy measurement.
If this option is chosen, you should also order one pair of
RTD probes, either PT100SM or PT100IN.
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW. 7
EnduroFlow™ Series EF40
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
Equipment List
A
Solar Power System (including support column, lightning rod, attaching bolts, 24V solar power regulator
(maximum current 5A),monocrystalline silicon solar panels (50W, 12V)
B IP65 Enclosure for EF40 main unit (Dimension 400mm*300mm*150mm)
C EF40 main unit (including ancillary equipment, Maximum Power 1.5W).
D GPRS module (including GPRS antenna)
E 12 V / 30A lead-acid rechargeable battery (IP68 waterproof enclosure, buried depth:1.5 m)
F 1mm² shielded wire, 3m long
Solar-Powered Flow Measurement System With GPRS Telemetry
Equipment Schematic
Features
• Long service life: The monocrystalline silicon solar panel can last more than 15 years.
• High performance
• Maintenance free
• Uninterruptible Power Supply
•	 Non-interference	/	non-fluctuation	DC	Power	Supply
• Not affected by the geographical environment
Clamp Fixture
Upstream
Lightning Rod
GPRS Antenna
IP65 Enclosure
IP68 Waterproof Enclosure
Ground
Battery
GPRS Module inside
EF40 main unit
GPRS
Solar Power Panel
Solar Power Regulator
Transducer Cable
EF40 Main Unit
Downstream
Flow
Sound
Path
Model#:   EF40-N-SOL-GPRS
Notes: Transducer and cable are not included and have to be ordered separately.
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW.8
EnduroFlow™ Series EF40
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation

EnduroFlow™ Series EF40
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
How To Order Insertion Transducer
TWI - - - -
Type ID
Vertical V
Inclined I
Pipe Size ID
3”-	40”		(DN80-DN1000) 1
40”	-120”	(DN1000-DN3000) 2
Pipe Material ID
Steel 1
Plastic 2
Concrete 3
Other, please specify 4
Pressure ID
0.6MPa (87psig) A
1MPa (145psig) B
1.6MPa (232psig) C
2.5MPa (362psig) D
Please select one option (ID) from each category.
Required Accessories
Cable Length Model No.
5m (15ft) TW-CBL-5M
15m (50ft) TW-CBL-15M
50m (150ft) TW-CBL-50M
100m (300ft) TW-CBL-100M
Hot-tapping Tool Kit TW-HTT
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW.12
EnduroFlow™ Series EF40
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
Specifications: Flow-Cell Transducer
Flow Cell Pipe Size Range Temperature Range Flow Vel. Range Pipe Joint
PI-type ⅜”	~	1 ½”
(DN10~40)
32°F	~	266°F
(0°C	~	130°C) ±15ft/s (±5m/s) Thread/Flange
Standard-type
2”	~	40”
(DN50~1000)
32°F	~	266°F
(0°C	~130°C)
±24ft/s (±8m/s) Flange
PI Type Flow-cell Transducer
Nominal Size DN Length
L
Flange Dimension (DIN) Flange
Thickness
Cmm in D D1 D-Φ D2 f
10 ⅜” 300 90 60 4-14 41 2 14
15 ½” 320 95 65 4-14 46 2 14
20 ¾” 360 105 75 4-14 56 2 16
25 1” 390 115 85 4-14 65 3 16
32 1 ¼” 450 140 100 4-18 76 3 18
40 1 ½” 500 150 110 4-18 84 3 18
Unit: mm
Max Pressure Rating: 2.5MPa (362psig)
f
c
L
D D
1
Notes :
• The above flange is DIN type. ANSI flange is available upon request.
• Threaded pipe joint, BSP or NPT, is available upon request.
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW. 13
EnduroFlow™ Series EF40
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation